ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, April 8, 2021
5:00 P.M.

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, March 11, 2021 at 5:00 P.M.
Budget Amendments

O N =

Unfinished Business:
1. Report, discuss, and approve AMCD response to County request for AMCD Education
Center (ppt.) ~ ppt. by Dr. Xue, report by Commissioner Moeller and Attorney Mr.
Wayne Flowers (15 min)

2. Update about AMCD aerial program ~ Aviation Manager Dr. Dana Smith (10 min)

New Business:

1. Discussion and approval of COL raise for FY21/22 budget ~ CFO Mr. Scott Hanna (10
min)

2. Discussion and instruction about new budget development for FY21/22 ~ Dr. Xue
(15 min)

Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney
Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FORINFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

1. None
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 32092
PH: (904) 471-3107 « Fax (904) 471-3189 « Web Address: www.amedsjc.org

2021 MEMO

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
Dr. Rui-De Xue

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
Jeanne Moeller, Chairperson

Trish Becker, Vice-Chairperson
Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer
Catherine Brandhorst, Commissioner
Gayle Gardner, Commissioner

TO: Board of Commissioners
FROM: Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director & Mr. Scott Hanna

DATE: February 11, 2021

RE: Treasurer’s report and Vouchers (cancelled checks)

Due to Board book delivery on April 1, 2021, the bank information will not be
available on April 1. The Treasurer’s report and Vouchers (cancelled checks) will be
placed on your table for the Thursday (April 8) Board meeting. If you need the
information after April 2, we will send the bank information to you by e-mail
attachment on April 6 after we back to work.

Thanks for your support.



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

March 2021 Reconcile

Report for April 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 3/31/21
Local Fund $ 5,553,919.63
S.B.A.Fund $ 5,475,099.52
Bank of America $ 284,241.35 (E-Pay Account)
Total Funds as of 03/31/21 $ 11,313,260.50
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 3/31/21
Taxes $ 97,659.13 (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)
Prior Year Tax Distrib. $ -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 616.90
Local Fund, Interest $ -
SIT-Univ. of FL., Dept. of Defense, Smart Cage/ UF,
Grant Momey $ 56,239.82 |\ ctham Co.
Surplus Sales $ 75.00
Dormatory Rent $ -
Total Deposits by 03/31/21 $ 154,590.85

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for April 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for April 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 03/01/21 through 03/31/21

4:21 PM

04/06/21
Accrual Basis

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 5,924,586.33
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 14,848,964.65
03/01/2021 Direct Dep Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 14,848,864.65
03/01/2021 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner X -100.00 14,848,764.65
03/01/2021 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 14,848,664.65
03/01/2021 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 14,848,564.65
03/01/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker X -100.00 14,848,464.65
03/03/2021 8045 Lee County Mosquito ... ~ Fuel Cell p/n 6613... -725.00 14,847,739.65
03/03/2021 8046 Nationwide Retirement...  Entity Code#0037... X -1,085.00 14,846,654.65
03/03/2021 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4... X -21,366.91 14,825,287.74
03/03/2021 WIRE ID.Vet X -5,148.50 14,820,139.24
03/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -17,565.81 14,802,573.43
03/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll Bank Account, Oth... X -2,771.29 14,799,802.14
03/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 14,798,833.75
03/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -49,987.38 14,748,846.37
03/04/2021 Direct Dep Dana Smith X -113.34 14,748,733.03
03/04/2021 Direct Dep Ralph Bruner X -290.00 14,748,443.03
03/04/2021 WIRE FreeFlight Systems Invoice #14015303 X -9,960.00 14,738,483.03
03/05/2021 Direct Dep Ed Orzechowski X -240.00 14,738,243.03
03/08/2021 8048 Lifetime Steel Building... PO #B21-1 X -42,530.00 14,695,713.03
03/08/2021 9-#417 Florida Retirement Sys...  February 2020 E... X -22,077.37 14,673,635.66
03/09/2021 9-#476R Defense Dept Grant Money 01/0... X 25,405.23 14,699,040.89
03/10/2021 WIRE ID.Vet X -5,148.50 14,693,892.39
03/11/2021 9-#425R Central Life Sciences $2,000 per replicat... X 12,075.00 14,705,967.39
03/11/2021 9-#431 Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #8 X 95,704.97 14,801,672.36
03/11/2021 Direct Dep Richard Weaver X -24.50 14,801,647.86
03/11/2021 wells Fargo X -58.41 14,801,589.45
03/11/2021 Debit Paypal X -1.99 14,801,587.46
03/16/2021 8047 Nationwide Retirement...  Entity Code#0037... X -1,085.00 14,800,502.46
03/16/2021 Direct Dep Ralph Bruner X -678.35 14,799,824.11
03/16/2021 Direct Dep Richard Weaver X -20.00 14,799,804.11
03/17/2021 9-#428R Jessica Baynocky Return of Secuirty ... X -400.00 14,799,404.11
03/17/2021 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4... X -8,833.53 14,790,570.58
03/18/2021 O-#477 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -17,038.07 14,773,532.51
03/18/2021 O-#477 Payroll Bank Account, Oth... X -2,791.02 14,770,741.49
03/18/2021 O-#477 Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 14,769,773.10
03/18/2021 O-#477 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -48,327.74 14,721,445.36
03/18/2021 Direct Dep Optima Security, Inc. rweaveramcd@bel... X -479.55 14,720,965.81
03/19/2021 Direct Dep Michael Phillips X -10.39 14,720,955.42
03/19/2021 9-#475R SIT-University of FL Invoice 1, 01/01/2... X 21,274.53 14,742,229.95
03/22/2021 WIRE Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4... X -200,000.00 14,542,229.95
03/23/2021 WIRE Foster's Aircraft Refini...  Project 1133-2021... X -4,750.00 14,537,479.95
03/24/2021 9-#425R SmartCage-UF 02/01/21 thru 02/2... X 13,127.56 14,550,607.51
03/25/2021 8049 Compass Group Inc. Invoice #1 -72,168.75 14,478,438.76
03/25/2021 8050 Clyde Mizell, Inc. Chickens -1,300.00 14,477,138.76
03/25/2021 Direct Dep Florida Mosquito Contr...  FEIN#59-1819301 X -6,415.70 14,470,723.06
03/26/2021 9-#476R Defense Dept Grant Money 02/0... X 17,837.73 14,488,560.79
03/29/2021 Wire Lance Aviation Hub, Blades, TRG... X -6,000.00 14,482,560.79
03/30/2021 Direct Dep Ralph Bruner X -152.35 14,482,408.44
03/30/2021 Direct Dep Michael Phillips X -60.00 14,482,348.44
03/30/2021 Direct Dep Dana Smith X -60.00 14,482,288.44
03/30/2021 Direct Dep Courtney Cunningham X -2,905.49 14,479,382.95
03/30/2021 8051 Nationwide Retirement...  Entity Code#0037... -1,085.00 14,478,297.95
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other -370,666.70 14,478,297.95
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local -370,666.70 5,553,919.63
TOTAL -370,666.70 5,5653,919.63




3:13 PM
04/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Mar 31, 21
Beginning Balance 5,939,021.33
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 43 items -495,247.97
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 185,425.02
Total Cleared Transactions -309,822.95
Cleared Balance 5,629,198.38
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -75,278.75
Total Uncleared Transactions -75,278.75
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 5,653,919.63
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items -71,675.85
Total New Transactions -71,675.85
Ending Balance 5,482,243.78
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3:13 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

04/06/21 Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,939,021.33
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 43 items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2021 8040 Bell Textron, Inc. (F... X -13,350.00 -13,350.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2021 8044 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,085.00 -14,435.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2021 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -14,535.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2021 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -14,635.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2021 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -14,735.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2021 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -14,835.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -14,935.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2021 Phone... Bank of America X -21,366.91 -36,301.91
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2021 WIRE ID.Vet X -5,148.50 -41,450.41
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2021 8046 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,085.00 -42,535.41
General Journal 03/04/2021 9-#426  Payroll X -49,987.38 -92,522.79
General Journal 03/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll X -17,565.81 -110,088.60
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2021 WIRE FreeFlight Systems X -9,960.00 -120,048.60
General Journal 03/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll X -2,771.29 -122,819.89
General Journal 03/04/2021 9-#426 Payroll X -968.39 -123,788.28
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2021 Direct ... Ralph Bruner X -290.00 -124,078.28
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2021 Direct... Dana Smith X -113.34 -124,191.62
Bill Pmt -Check 03/05/2021 Direct ... Ed Orzechowski X -240.00 -124,431.62
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 8048 Lifetime Steel Buildi... X -42,530.00 -166,961.62
General Journal 03/08/2021 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -22,077.37 -189,038.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2021 WIRE ID.Vet X -5,148.50 -194,187.49
Check 03/11/2021 wells Fargo X -58.41 -194,245.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2021 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -24.50 -194,270.40
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2021 Debit Paypal X -1.99 -194,272.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2021 8047 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,085.00 -195,357.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2021 Direct ... Ralph Bruner X -678.35 -196,035.74
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2021 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -20.00 -196,055.74
Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2021 Phone... Bank of America X -8,833.53 -204,889.27
General Journal 03/17/2021 9-#428R  Jessica Baynocky X -400.00 -205,289.27
General Journal 03/18/2021 9-#477  Payroll X -48,327.74 -253,617.01
General Journal 03/18/2021 9-#477  Payroll X -17,038.07 -270,655.08
General Journal 03/18/2021 9-#477 Payroll X -2,791.02 -273,446.10
General Journal 03/18/2021 9-#477  Payroll X -968.39 -274,414.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2021 Direct ... Optima Security, Inc. X -479.55 -274,894.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 Direct ... Michael Phillips X -10.39 -274,904.43
Check 03/22/2021 WIRE Bank of America X -200,000.00 -474,904.43
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 WIRE Foster's Aircraft Refi... X -4,750.00 -479,654.43
Bill Pmt -Check 03/25/2021 Direct ... Florida Mosquito Co... X -6,415.70 -486,070.13
Bill Pmt -Check 03/29/2021 Wire Lance Aviation X -6,000.00 -492,070.13
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 Direct... Courtney Cunningham X -2,905.49 -494,975.62
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 Direct ... Ralph Bruner X -152.35 -495,127.97
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 Direct ... Michael Phillips X -60.00 -495,187.97
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 Direct ... Dana Smith X -60.00 -495,247.97
Total Checks and Payments -495,247.97 -495,247.97
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
General Journal 03/09/2021 9-#476R Defense Dept X 25,405.23 25,405.23
General Journal 03/11/2021 9-#425R Central Life Sciences X 12,075.00 37,480.23
General Journal 03/11/2021 9-#431 Dennis Hollingsworth X 95,704.97 133,185.20
General Journal 03/19/2021 9-#475R  SIT-University of FL X 21,274.53 154,459.73
General Journal 03/24/2021 9-#425R SmartCage-UF X 13,127.56 167,587.29
General Journal 03/26/2021 9-#476R Defense Dept X 17,837.73 185,425.02
Total Deposits and Credits 185,425.02 185,425.02
Total Cleared Transactions -309,822.95 -309,822.95
Cleared Balance -309,822.95 5,629,198.38
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Type

Date

Num

Name

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2021 8045
Bill Pmt -Check 03/25/2021 8049
Bill Pmt -Check 03/25/2021 8050
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 8051

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

General Journal 04/01/2021 9-#429
General Journal 04/01/2021 9-#429
General Journal 04/01/2021 9-#429
General Journal 04/01/2021 9-#429
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2021 Direct ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2021 Direct ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2021 Direct ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2021 Direct ...
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/2021 Direct ...

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Lee County Mosquit...
Compass Group Inc.
Clyde Mizell, Inc.
Nationwide Retirem...

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker
Gina LeBlanc

Gayle Gardner
Catherine Brandhorst

Cir

Amount Balance
-725.00 -725.00
-72,168.75 -72,893.75
-1,300.00 -74,193.75
-1,085.00 -75,278.75
-75,278.75 -75,278.75
-75,278.75 -75,278.75
-385,101.70 5,553,919.63
-49,791.51 -49,791.51
-17,564.79 -67,356.30
-2,851.16 -70,207.46
-968.39 -71,175.85
-100.00 -71,275.85
-100.00 -71,375.85
-100.00 -71,475.85
-100.00 -71,575.85
-100.00 -71,675.85
-71,675.85 -71,675.85
-71,675.85 -71,675.85
-456,777.55 5,482,243.78
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4:17 PM
04/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021

Ending Balance

Mar 31, 21
5,474,482.62

5,475,099.52

5,475,099.52
5,475,099.52
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4:17 PM
04/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 03/31/2021

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

5,474,482.62
616.90 616.90
616.90 616.90
616.90 616.90
616.90 5,475,099.52
616.90 5,475,099.52
616.90 5,475,099.52
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@ PRIME"

AN INVESTMEN'T SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of 1
03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 03/31/2021 : 0.13 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
03/01/2021 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,474,482.62
03/31/2021 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 616.90 5,475,099.52

Totals: 616.90 5,475,099.52

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



4:07 PM
04/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Mar 31, 21
Beginning Balance 177,616.05
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items -107,581.75
Deposits and Credits - 4 items ) 214,207.05
Total Cleared Transactions 106,625.30
Cleared Balance 284,241.35
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 284,241.35
Ending Balance 284,241.35
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4:07 PM
04/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items

General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/15/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/18/2021
03/18/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021

E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay

E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay
E-Pay

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

General Journal
General Journal
Check

General Journal

03/12/2021
03/18/2021
03/22/2021
03/24/2021

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 03/31/2021

Ending Balance

O-#477
O-#418
WIRE

Bragg Avionics, Inc.
Thermo Fisher Scie...
Verizon Wireless Ce...
Ezekiel D Williams

St. Johns County Uti...
Napa Auto Parts
Augustine Alarm, Fir...
Craft's Trophies & A...
Legal Shield

Pitney Bowes
Adapco, Inc.

FPL - EOC DR - Re...
Lewis Longman & ...

St. Johns County Ch...

FPL - EOC DR-Main...
Clarke Mosquito Pro...
The Home Depot
Advanced Disposal
Advance Auto Parts
St. Johns County So...

Tractor Supply Credi...

Florida Pest Control
TPH The Parts House
Bank of America

St. Johns County Pr...
United Concordia
Burchfield Electric, I...
Clean Harbors Env. ...
Rays Tire & Srvc Ctr...
Comcast Business -...
COMCAST TV-Inter...
CINTAS- 120 EOC- ...
Shwayder

AFLAC

Turner Ace Hardware
Verizon Wireless Ce...
UHS Premium Billing
Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Guardian

Walmart Community
Isolair Helicopter Sy...
St. Johns County Uti...
WM Waste Manage...
COPYFAX

Legal Shield

The St. Aug. Record...

Bragg Avionics, Inc.
Optima Security, Inc.
Bank of America

9-#476R  Westham Co.

Cir

XXX XXXEXXEAEXEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XX XX

Amount Balance
177,616.05
-9,757.50 -9,757.50
-2,177.50 -11,935.00
-832.41 -12,767.41
-555.00 -13,322.41
-320.46 -13,642.87
-205.64 -13,848.51
-162.97 -14,011.48
-96.50 -14,107.98
-57.80 -14,165.78
-30.99 -14,196.77
-9,750.00 -23,946.77
-2,761.09 -26,707.86
-2,354.00 -29,061.86
-1,850.00 -30,911.86
-1,627.77 -32,539.63
-982.81 -33,522.44
-234.33 -33,756.77
-180.29 -33,937.06
-155.01 -34,092.07
-88.80 -34,180.87
-64.99 -34,245.86
-54.30 -34,300.16
-10.40 -34,310.56
-675.77 -34,986.33
-19,015.46 -54,001.79
-1,869.18 -55,870.97
-860.00 -56,730.97
-608.79 -57,339.76
-579.28 -57,919.04
-499.88 -58,418.92
-406.17 -58,825.09
-370.16 -59,195.25
-292.37 -59,487.62
-52.08 -59,539.70
-48.54 -59,588.24
-1,186.75 -60,774.99
-233.29 -61,008.28
-32,856.51 -93,864.79
-370.26 -94,235.05
-5.67 -94,240.72
-12,567.40 -106,808.12
-349.38 -107,157.50
-183.48 -107,340.98
-156.04 -107,497.02
-57.80 -107,554.82
-26.93 -107,581.75
-107,581.75 -107,581.75
9,757.50 9,757.50
479.55 10,237.05
200,000.00 210,237.05
3,970.00 214,207.05
214,207.05 214,207.05
106,625.30 106,625.30
106,625.30 284,241.35
106,625.30 284,241.35
106,625.30 284,241.35

Page 1



\‘\o

BANK OF AMERICA

P.0. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

120 EOCDR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for March 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF

Account summary

Beginning balance on March 1, 2021 $177,616.05
Deposits and other credits 214,207.05
Withdrawals and other debits -106,905.98
Checks -0.00
Service fees -675.77
Ending balance on March 31, 2021 $284,241.35

Customer service information

B Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

& bankofamerica.com

=3 Bank of America, N.A.
P.0.Box 25118
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118

Account number: 8981 0275 2170

